KC250HR-4

g
g
(=]
o
m

BD001400

BROO3000

BROD2900
BDOO2700

BROO2900
BDOOM&00

BROO2900

04/2014

Ko1

01.01.00



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSHO0171

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)
Undercarriage KS2500/KC250 KUBOTA GREY

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO167

SPROCKET 715 |

003

W21CSH0217

HYDRAULIC MOTOR REXROTH MCR5T 820cc

004

W21CSH0214

COMPLETE LOWER ROLLER TRIPLE RIDGE

005

W21CSHO0196

PLATE SUPPORT ROLLS OSCILLATING KUBOTA GREY

006

W21CSH0218

RUBBER TRACK STANDARD KC250-TX2500

007

W21CSH0191

ROLLS OSCILLATING AXLE HINGING

008

W21CSH0213

COMPLETE IDLER

009

W21CSH0216

TENSIONER TX2500/KC250

010

W21CSH0200

VALVE

011

W21CSH0194

IDLER LOCKING PLATE

012

W21CSHO0230

COMPLETE IDLER SUPPORT

013

W21CSH0212

COMPLETE UPPER ROLLER

014

W21CSH0184

BUSH STEEL 30 L x 40 W =40 - SMOOTH

015

W21CSH0193

SPACER BUSHING

016

W21CSH0192

METAL SCRAPER 30-40 5-8 + NBR

CO|PR|OININIBINININ|PIN]

01.01.00

Ko1

04/2014



KC250HR-4

N
BVO16700
BROOOTO0 BVONTT00 ——=—

_— -
BAVOMBTOO -

- @
BRO0OTO0 e

02.01.00 K02 04/2014



KC250HR-4

001

Part Number
W21CSH0235

Part Name(English)
ENGINE MOUNT TX2500-KC250

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0231

ENGINE MOUNT TX2500-KC250

003

W21CSH0232

ENGINE MOUNT TX2500-KC250

004

W21CSHO0233

ENGINE MOUNT TX2500-KC250

005

W21CSH0220

ENGINE ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT

006

W21CSH0215

ENGINE ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT

007

W21CSH0182

RADIATOR ANTIVIBRATION ELEMENT

008

W21CSH0189

RADIATOR FIXING BRACKET |

009

W21CSHO0183

ANTIVIBRATION 320 H = 15 M6x18

Sy ' ¥ N1 V] ] (RN i I

02.01.00

K02

04/2014



KC250HR-4

014 »
//"'-:-
= R o= oo
013 —EJ”
:

02.02.00 K03 04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0229

Part Name(English)
CANOPY

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0234

BUMPER

003

W21CSH0222

TX2500-KC250 TOP FRAME WELD

ED KUBOTA GREY

004

W21CSHO0239

Clamp

005

W21CSH0240

Plate

006

W21CSH0205

BATTERY FIXING BRACKET

007

W21CSH0021

Anti-vibrating

008

W21CSH0263

FUEL TANK

009

W21CSH0264

OIL TANK

010

W21CSH0267

HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER COMBO 15 mic.ass.

011

W21CSH0238

HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER (CARTRIDGE)

012

W21CSHO0016

Oil level

013

W21CSH0020

Oil plug

014

W21CSH0237

ELECTRIC CLOGGING INDICATOR

015

W21CSH0248

DIESEL LEVEL

016

W21CSH0258

SEAL OIL TANK CAP

017

W21CSH0272

DIESEL LEVEL

018

W21CSH0354

DIESEL FUEL TANK INLET TX2500-KC250 RAL9S005

019

W21CSH0250

CAP DIESEL NO KEY

020

W21CSH0236

ENGINE LOWER GUARD

021

W21CSH0206

COVER

N [ e e Y I Y S Y S Y S Y S S S Y N =

02.02.00

K03

04/2014



KC250HR-4

016 swieow 021 > /E\-lf;-:om
( / Do

017 \ ;_/B T
SISl

2
,._f

=0

02.03.00 K04 04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0224

Part Name(English)
COVER GRILLE

Part Name(French)

[

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0202

AIR DEFLECTOR

003

W21CSH0187

COVER

004

W21CSH0221

REAR BONNET

005

W21CSH0223

COVER

006

W21CSH0225

LATERAL BONNET

007

W21CSH0226

LATERAL HATCH

008

W21CSH0186

ROD

009

W21CSH0211

RUBBER

010

W21CSH0210

CAM

011

W21CSH0207

LOCK

012

W21CSH0281

key

013

W21CSH0195

HINGE

014

W21CSH0219

REARVIEW MIRROR

015

W21CSH0228

UPPER BONNET

016

W21CSH0209

LOCK

017

W21CSH0208

CAM

018

W21CSH0227

CONTROLS SUPPORT

019

W21CSH0185

COVER

020

W21CSH0201

FIXED LEVERS LOCK

021

W21CSH0199

MOBILE LEVERS LOCK

022

W21CSH0197

HINGE

023

W21CSH0198

GAS SPRING

024

W21CSH0080

KUBOTA PLASTIC OVAL LOGO

025

W21CSHO0081

WASHER STOPPER PIN SMOOTH @ 5 mm

026

W21CSH0203

COVER

027

W21CSH0204

COVER

028

W21CSH0280

BATTERY INSPECTION COVER KUBOTA GREY

029

W21CSH0188

PUMPS GUARD

030

W21CSH0190

COVER

031

W21CSH0266

INSULATORS KIT

032

W21CSHO0343

BRUSH

033

W21CSH0339

BRACKET

[EY =Y =Y [P RN IR Y YN § O] [ FEEY V) [YERY JUry RN JUEY Y QY FEY JE [ V] E) yIEY IR V] [REY JUEY JIRY JUY Y gy FEN

02.03.00

K04

04/2014



KC250HR-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs
034| W21CSH0340 |PIN 1
035| W21CSHO0345 [CLIP 4

02.03.00 K04 04/2014



KC250HR-4

019

A

BVO01 200 —e=T  {———— BVD01200
P
BRODOSO0 //n []

02.04.00

K06

04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0277

Part Name(English)

Part Name(French)
SUPPORT SEAT TX2500-KC250 KUBOTA GREY

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO0279

PIN LOCKING SEAT ROTATION

003

W21CSH0252

WASHER FOR LOCKING PIN SEAT

004

W21CSH0262

SPRING

005

W21CSH0278

RELEASE FORK SEAT

006

W21CSHO0275

SEAT RELEASE LEVER

007

W21CSH0246

EXTENSION SEAT RELEASE

008

W21CSHO0253

HANDLE

009

W21CSH0260

BRACKET

010

W21CSH0245

LEVER SUPPORT

011

W21CSH0271

SLEWING BEARING SEAT ROTATION

012

W21CSHO0256

BEARING FIXING SPACER

013

W21CSH0259

STROKE LIMITER

014

W21CSH0274

RIGHT TRANSLATION LEVER

015

W21CSH0276

LEFT TRANSLATION LEVER

016

W21CSH0251

KNOB

017

W21CSH0242

RIGHT SIDE COVER SEAT POST

018

W21CSH0244

COVER

019

W21CSH0265

SEAT

020

W21CSHO0273

HYDRAUILC SWITCH EXTENSION

021

W21CSHO0344

FIXING FOLDED HORN

[ERY [ERY Sy (YR RN ¥ V) S [JERY Y uRy [ECY Y [IEY U PN pEY N =

02.04.00

K06

04/2014



KC250HR-4

02.05.00 K07 04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001| W21CSH0284

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)
QUICKSTART DEVICE WITH DRIVES FOR ACCELERATOR PEDAL AND N

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002 | W21CSH0287

ACCELERATOR PEDAL WITH SCREWS AND BRACKETS

003 | W21CSH0285

THROTTLE LEVER SHORT STEM RIGHT WITH KNOB SQUARE

004 | W21CSH0286

THROTTLE CABLE HAND |

005| W21CSH0282

DOUBLE HOOKING DEVICE FOR THROTTLE ON ENGINE

006 | W21CSH0283

PUSHING KIT FOR DOUBLE HOOKING THROTTLE ON ENGINE

007 | W21CSH0257

BRACKET |

[N [IRY Y (RN Y N

02.05.00

Ko7

04/2014



KC250HR-4

‘\B\"D1EQDO DD2

03.01.00

K08

04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0270

Part Name(English)
HYDRAULIC PISTONS PUMP

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO0243

FIXING PUMP WASHER

003

W21CSH0269

COUPLING ENGINE KUBOTA V2203-PUMP REXROTX

004

W21CSH0382

COUPLING MOTOR SIDE FOR KUBOTA V2203-PUMP REXROTH A10V

005

W21CSHO0383

COUPLING PUMP SIDE FOR KUBOTA V2203-PUMP REXROTH A10VG

006

W21CSH0254

TAIL PIPE

007

W21CSH0255

MUFFLER

008

W21CSH0249

SUCTION HOSE FROM THE ENGIN

E TO AIR FILTER KS2500-KC250

009

W21CSH0261

WATER HOSE

010

W21CSH0247

AIR SUCTION HOSE

011

W21CSH0241

EXPANSION TANK BRACKET

012

W21CSH0268

Water reservoir

013

W21CSHO0350

RADIATOR

014

W21CSHO0311

CLAMP

015

W21CSHO0346

WASHER NORD LOCK M14

016

W21CSHO0342

SPACER

[\C] I YRy [FIRY IRy [FIRY I | ) Sy [FERY iy Y iR JSY EN)

03.01.00

K08

04/2014



KC250HR-4

04.01.00 K09 04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0296

Part Name(English)
SKIP SUPPORT

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0290

Pad

003

W21CSH0293

FEMALE SPACER

004

W21CSH0295

MALE SPACER

005

W21CSH0301

SKIP LOCK

006

W21CSH0294

PIN

007

W21CSH0299

SKIP CYLINDER

008

W21CSH0292

Bush

009

W21CSH0291

Pin

010

W21CSH0297

FIFTH WHEEL

011

W21CSH0298

Rotary motor

012

W21CSH0300

SKIP

013

W21CSH0288

Pin

014

W21CSH0289

Pin

015

W21CSHO0356

GASKET KIT CYLINDER BODY TIPPI

NG KC250-KS2500

016

W21CSHO0357

ROD CYLINDER BODY TIPPING KC250 KUBOTA GREY

017

W21CSHO0355

Bush

018

W21CSHO0539

Pin drop

N N N Y N I Y S S S N S =Y =Y A N1 E NI N)

04.01.00

K09

04/2014



KC250HR-4

04/2014

K10

05.01.00



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSHO0351

Part Name(English)
DISTRIBUTOR

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO0313

LEVER

003

W21CSHO0316

LEVER

004

W21CSHO0310

RIGID PIPE CONNECTION S PUMP

005

W21CSH0349

HYDRAULIC PILOT CONTROL

006

W21CSH0348

EIGHT WAY HYDRAULIC SWITCH

007

W21CSH0308

SPACER

008

W21CSHO0347

LOW PRESSURE MANIFOLD

009

W21CSH0309

RIGID PIPE CONNECTION G PUMP

010

W21CSH0302

FLOW FLANGE PUMP 12L

011

W21CSH0018

Pressure socket

011

W21CSH0018

Pressure socket

012

W21CSH0352

Pressure socket

013

W21CSHO0336

Flexible pipe

014

W21CSH0312

Fitting

015

W21CSH0332

Flexible pipe

016

W21CSH0330

Flexible pipe

017

W21CSH0303

INTAKE FLANGE

018

W21CSH0323

Flexible pipe

019

W21CSH0307

Rigid pipe

020

W21CSH0305

Rigid pipe

021

W21CSH0306

Rigid pipe

022

W21CSH0304

Rigid pipe

023

W21CSHO0331

Flexible pipe

024

W21CSH0324

Flexible pipe

025

W21CSH0322

Flexible pipe

026

W21CSH0319

Flexible pipe

027

W21CSHO0335

Flexible pipe

028

W21CSHO0334

Flexible pipe

029

W21CSHO0337

Flexible pipe

030

W21CSHO0341

Flexible pipe

031

W21CSH0326

Flexible pipe

[ Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y T Y Y Y Y Y Y =Y SN () S (SR iy ERY R SN O] Y R G YRy

05.01.00

K10

04/2014



KC250HR-4

RI‘D:NCO\ 15

RRDONDO._\_\\:‘:

RS000600 ~—
001

BV00SE00 —

\

05.02.00 K11 04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0353

Part Name(English)

Hydraulic valve

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSHO0318

Flexible pipe

003

W21CSHO0317

Flexible pipe

004

W21CSH0314

Flexible pipe

005

W21CSH0315

Flexible pipe

006

W21CSHO0327

Flexible pipe

007

W21CSH0325

Flexible pipe

008

W21CSHO0328

Flexible pipe

009

W21CSH0329

Flexible pipe

010

W21CSH0320

Flexible pipe

011

W21CSH0321

Flexible pipe

012

W21CSHO0338

Flexible pipe

013

W21CSHO0333

Flexible pipe

O] ) ey RN iR FEEY oy N I =

05.02.00

K11

04/2014



KC250HR-4

04/2014

K12

06.01.00



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0386

Part Name(English)
ELECTRICAL ENGINE LINE KS2500-KC250

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0390

ELECTRICAL PANEL LINE KS2500-KC250

003

W21CSH0391

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM KS2500-KC250 EXTENSION MICRO ROTATING S

004

W21CSH0387

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM KS2500-KC250 LINE HEADLIGHTS

005

W21CSH0389

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM KS2500-KC250 EXTENSION MICRO SEAT

006

W21CSH0434

MICROSWITCH 2 NC CONTACTS HEAD STEEL WHEEL LONG CABLE 2N

[ TN Y =N =

06.01.00

K12

04/2014



KC250HR-4

06.02.00 K13 04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0395

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM KS2500-KC250 CABLE NEGATIVE FROM BATTER

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0397

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM KS2500-KC250 CABLE POSITIVE FROM BATTERY

003

W21CSH0388

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM KS2500-KC250 CABLE NEGATIVE FROM BATTER

004

W21CSH0394

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM KS2500-KC250 CABLE NEGATIVE FROM ENGINE

005

W21CSH0384

Battery

005

W21CSHO0385

Dry battery

006

W21CSH0413

NEGATIVE BATTERY TERMINAL C M10

007

W21CSH0406

Terminal cover BLACK FOR MARINE TERMINAL

008

W21CSH0409

POSITIVE BATTERY CLAMP "C" M10

009

W21CSH0407

Terminal cover RED FOR MARINE TERMINAL

010

W21CSH0404

Battery cut-off device |

011

W21CSH0408

BIG RED COVER FOR BATTERY POLE

012

W21CSH0405

Acoustic alarm |

013

W21CSHO0436

CONNECTOR 3 WAY FEMALE HOLDER, ALTERNATOR

014

W21CSH0437

FEMALE CONNECTOR TERMINAL FOR ALTERNATOR

015

W21CSH0438

2-WAY CONNECTOR FEMALE-HOLDER SUMITOMO

016

W21CSHO0439

CONTACT FEMALE FOR SUMITOMO CABLE Section 2

017

W21CSH0440

CONTACT FEMALE FOR SUMITOMO CABLE Section 1

018

W21CSH0441

RUBBER CONTACT FEMALE FOR SUMITOMO, CABLE SEZ. 2

019

W21CSHO0442

RUBBER CONTACT FEMALE FOR SUMITOMO, CABLE SEZ. 2

020

W21CSH0443

JPT TWO-WAY CONNECTOR HOLDER-FEMALE

021

W21CSH0444

CONTACT FEMALE FOR CONNECTOR JPT

022

W21CSH0435

COIL 12V DC CLASS "H" |

[ERY) (IR Y (RN UEY [FIRY RN Y [ Y = Y [ Y IR pUEY VY gy FEY JR PR

06.02.00

K13

04/2014



KC250HR-4

052 BRoosoo .‘}\\E

WO 100

s

06.03.00

K14

04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

001

W21CSH0403

Part Name(English)
PANEL STARTING WITH HEATING

Part Name(French)

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

002

W21CSH0392

COVER PANEL KEY START

003

W21CSH0393

DASHBOARD AND CONTROLS KS2500-KC250

004

W21CSH0396

PANEL LIGHTS AND CONTROLS

005

W21CSH0402

KEY LIGHT

006

W21CSH0400

BUTTON BRAKE (P)

007

W21CSH0399

BUTTON TORTOISE-HARE

008

W21CSH0401

HORN BUTTON

009

W21CSH0398

Worklight 12V WITH 2-WAY CONNECTOR

010

W21CSHO0411

BUTTON PANEL CONNECTOR 10 WAY

011

W21CSH0410

Ferrule BUTTON CABLE CONNECTOR 1.5

012

W21CSH0412

BUTTON CABLE CONNECTOR ferrule 0.5-1

013

W21CSHO0414

RUBBER CONNECTOR FOR ferrule BUTTON

014

W21CSHO0423

Ferrule INSTRUMENT PANEL CONNECTOR

015

W21CSHO0415

8-WAY FEMALE CONNECTOR

016

W21CSHO416

TERMINAL MALE CABLE 0.5-1

017

W21CSHO0424

6 WAY CONNECTOR FOR PANEL STARTING 30-58-15

018

W21CSHO0425

6 WAY CONNECTOR FOR PANEL STARTING 50-17-19

019

W21CSHO0417

TERMINAL FEMALE MALE CONNECTOR CABLE 0.5-1

020

W21CSH0421

CONTACT FEMALE 25A MALE CONNECTOR CABLE 2.5-4

021

W21CSHO0427

CONTACT FEMALE MALE CONNECTOR CABLE 6

022

W21CSH0426

18 WAY MALE CONNECTOR |

023

W21CSH0428

HDP CONNECTOR 18 WAY FEMALE

024

W21CSH0420

CONTACT MALE 25A CABLE 2.5-4

025

W21CSH0429

CONTACT MALE CABLE 6

026

W21CSH0419

6-WAY FEMALE CONNECTOR

027

W21CSHO0418

6-WAY MALE CONNECTOR

028

W21CSHO0430

2-WAY CONNECTOR FEMALE-HOLDER

029

W21CSHO0431

CONTACT FEMALE CABLE 1.5 HEADLIGHTS

030

W21CSHO0432

RUBBER FOR ferrule OF CONNECTOR LIGHTS

031

W21CSH0422

CONNECTOR 12 WAY FOR INSTRUMENT PANEL

032

W21CSHO0433

8-WAY MALE CONNECTOR |

033

W21CSHO0454

CONNECTOR HOLDER-RELAY '1 MINI AND 1 MAXI

[ [y ) [ o L e L e [ e e L e L o o Y Y Y S Y Y Y Y Y S

06.03.00

K14

04/2014



KC250HR-4

036

Part Number
W21CSH0457

Part Name(English)

Part Name(French)
CONNECTOR FUSE FOR 3 MAXI AND 6 UNI

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

[

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

037

W21CSHO0458

ELECTRICAL BOX COVER TWO FORMS

038

W21CSH0459

ELECTRICAL BOX TWO FORMS

039

W21CSH0460

BOX ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

040

W21CSHO461

BOX COVER ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

041

W21CSHO0450

RELAY 'GLOW AND STOP ENGINE |

042

W21CSHO462

RELAY 'FOR INTERNAL MOUNTING BOX WITH DIODE 12V STARTER N

043

W21CSHO0463

FUSE BLADE 30A

044

W21CSH0449

FUSE BLADE 40A

045

W21CSHO464

FUSE BLADE 50A

046

W21CSH0445

Fuse 3A

047

W21CSH0447

Fuse 7,5 A

048

W21CSHO446

Fuse 5A

049

W21CSH0448

Fuse 15A

050

W21CSHO0465

MICRO RELAY 'FOR INTERNAL MOUNTING BOX WITH DIODE 12V

051

W21CSHO0466

TIMER DELAY 12V 3"

052

W21CSHO467

CONNECTOR RELAY-TIMERS

053

W21CSHO0453

FASTON TERMINAL FEMALE FOR SMALL CABLE TO FIX INTO CONNE(

054

W21CSHO0451

CONNECTOR 6 WAY HOLDERS-FEMALE TIMERS

055

W21CSHO0452

TERMINAL FEMALE FOR SMALL CABLE FOR CONNECTOR RELAY AND

[ERY YRR [UEy) [YREY Ry [FIEY Y [FIEN Y N Y N Y Y Y IS Y =

06.03.00

K14

04/2014



KC250HR-4

07.01.00 K15 04/2014



KC250HR-4

07.01.00 K15 04/2014



Part Number

KC250HR-4

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

000

W21CSH0172

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)
STICKER KITS SAFETY TX2500

[

001

W21CSHO165

DECAL ROTATION CONTROL LEVER

002

W21CSHO164

DECAL CONTROL LEVER TILTING

003

W21CSHO0132

Sticker

004

W21CSHO0163

Sticker

005

W21CSHO0151

Sticker

006

W21CSHO0133

Sticker

007

W21CSHO0137

Sticker

008

W21CSH0140

Sticker

009

W21CSH0144

Sticker

010

W21CSHO0138

Sticker

011

W21CSH0141

Sticker

012

W21CSHO0135

Sticker

013

W21CSHO0152

Sticker

014

W21CSHO0134

Sticker

015

W21CSH0145

Sticker

016

W21CSHO0153

Sticker

017

W21CSHO0139

Sticker

018

W21CSH0143

Sticker

019

W21CSH0149

Sticker

020

W21CSHO0160

Sticker

021

W21CSH0142

Sticker

022

W21CSHO0157

ANCHORAGE STICKER @ 80 MM BLUE

023

W21CSHO0159

STICKER GREASE POINTS @ 55 |

024

W21CSHO161

STICKER "DO NOT WASH WITH WATER" @ 60 MM

025

W21CSHO166

DECAL ACCELERATOR PEDAL |

026

W21CSHO0158

CONNECT SEAT BELTS STICKER WHITE BACKGROUND L = 82x82 MM

027

W21CSH0148

Sticker

028

W21CSHO0136

Sticker

029

W21CSHO0162

STRIP WHITE AND RED SIDE REFLECTOR L = 100X490 MM

[ =N K01 8] 1 N1 ] Ko Y E V] =Y J0V] [ V) [y yiiy iRy .y iRy ) (IR iy RN Jiy YEN § ) =Y ) T, ] [

07.01.00

K15

04/2014



KC250HR-4

07.02.00 K16 04/2014



KC250HR-4

07.02.00 K16 04/2014



KC250HR-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs
000| W21CSH0173 [STICKER KITS COMMERCIAL KC250 1

001| W21CSH0169 [LOGO DECAL KUBOTA L = 550X119, 3MM
002 | W21CSH0168 [STICKERS LOGO KUBOTA |
003 | W21CSH0170 [LOGO DECAL KC250HR-4 L = 301X50 MM

Nl N

07.02.00 K16 04/2014



KC250HR-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs
BD000300 | W21CSHO0544 [Hex Nut High PG UNI 5587 Cl 8 M 8 Z. white 11
BD000400 | W21CSHO0545 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG 12 Cl 8 M Z. white 6
BD0O00500 | W21CSHO0486 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG CI 8 M 8 Z. white 26
BD000700 | W21CSHO0546 [Low Hex nut DIN 936 PG 6 Cl 04 M Z. white 4
BD0O00800 | W21CSH0487 [Low Self-locking nut DIN 985 PG 6 Cl 8 M Z. white 4
BD000900 | W21CSHO0488 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG Cl 8 M6 Z. white 20
BD001100 | W21CSHO0489 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG Cl 8 M5 Z. white 22
BD001400 | W21CSHO0491 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PF CI 8 M 20 x 1.5 Z white 8
BD001500 | W21CSHO0492 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG CI 8 M10 Z. white 28
BD002500 | W21CSH0547 [Hex Nut High PG UNI 5587 M 6 Cl 8 Z. white 5
BD002600 | W21CSH0548 [Hex Nut High PG UNI 5587 M 10 Cl 8 Z. white 2
BD002700 | W21CSHO0549 [High Self Locking Nut DIN 982 PG CI 8 M18 Z. white 26
BG000500 | W21CSHO0550 |Self-locking nut heavy Cl 6 GUP 30 x 1.5 Z white 4
BG000600 | W21CSHO0551 [Self-locking nut heavy Cl 6 GUP 20 x 1 Z. white 4
BR0O00100 | W21CSH0538 [Grower sez.rett. sharp heavy UNI 9195 Acc.Molle D 6 Z.D. white 8
BR0O00300 | W21CSHO0552 |Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 5 Z. white 74
BR0O00400 | W21CSH0496 |Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 6 Z. white 89
BR0O0O0500 | W21CSH0497 [Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 8 Z. white 69
BR0O00600 | W21CSH0498 |Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 10 Z. white 82
BRO00700 | W21CSH0553 [Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 12 Z. white 36
BR0O0O0800 | W21CSH0554 |Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV1003d =D 10x30x2.5Zw 2
BR001000 | W21CSHO0555 |Carpentry washer DIN 6916 HV 300 D 16 Z white 42
BR001400 | W21CSH0499 |Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV1003d=D5x15x1.2ZwH 3
BR0O01500 | W21CSHO0500 [Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV1003d=D6x 18 x1.5ZwH 6
BR001600 | W21CSHO0556 |Wide band and flat washer DIN 9021 HV100 3d =D 8 x 24 x 2 Z. whi{ 10
BR002200 [ W21CSH0501 |Grower section. rect. sharp heavy UNI 9195 Stainless Springs D 8 Z.[l 6
BR002500 | W21CSHO0557 [Grower sez.rett. sharp heavy UNI 9195 Acc.Molle D 10 Z.D. white 8
BR002900 | W21CSH0558 [Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 18 Z. white 26
BR0O03000 | W21CSHO0559 |Plain washer DIN 125-A HV100 D 20 Z. white 8
BR003100 [ W21CSHO0560 |Grower sez.rett. sharp heavy UNI 9195 Acc.Molle D 12 Z.D. white 1
BV000700 [ W21CSHO505 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 35 Z. white 4
BV000800 [ W21CSHO506 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 30 Z. white 13
BV000900 [ W21CSHO0507 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 25 Z. white 5

04/2014




KC250HR-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs
BV001000 [ W21CSHO0508 |Screw DIN 912 PG Cl 8.8 M8 x 25 Z. white 2
BV001100 [ W21CSHO509 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 20 Z. white 22

BV001200 [ W21CSHO510 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 16 Z. white 6
BV002000 | W21CSHO0561 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG CI 8.8 M 6 x 12 Z. white 4
BV002900 | W21CSHO514 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 25 Z. white 6
4
4

BV003000 | W21CSH0562 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 22 Z. white
BV003100 | W21CSHO0515 |screw DIN 7991 Cl 10.9 M 6 x 20 Z. white

BV003200 [ W21CSHO516 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 20 Z. white 51
BV003300 [ W21CSHO517 [Screw DIN 912 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 20 Z. white 5
BV003400 [ W21CSHO518 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 16 Z. white 5
BV004100 [ W21CSHO563 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 5 x 16 Z. white 5
BV004200 | W21CSHO564 |Cross head screw DIN 7985 PG Cl 4.8 M 5 x 16 Z. white 24
BV005500 [ W21CSHO565 [Screw Partial Thread DIN 931 PG Cl 10.9 M 16 x 55 ZD white 42
BV006200 | W21CSHO566 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 10 x 35 Z. white 23
BV006400 [ W21CSHO567 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 10 x 30 Z. white 6
BV006700 | W21CSHO568 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 10 x 20 Z. white 10

BV006800 [ W21CSHO569 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 10 x 18 Z. white 6
BV007000 | W21CSHO570 |Screw Partial Thread DIN 931 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 70 Z. white 3
BV008700 [ W21CSHO571 [Screw DIN 912 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 20 Z. white 4
1
2
5

BV009100 | W21CSHO572 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 6 x 40 Z. white
BV009600 | W21CSHO573 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 12.9 M 12 x 30 Dac 320A
BV010600 | W21CSHO523 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 22 Z. white
BV011200 [ W21CSHO0524 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 10 x 25 Z. white 11
BV011300 [ W21CSHO574 [TSPEI PG screw DIN 7991 Cl 10.9 M 6 x 50 Z. white 4
BV011800 [ W21CSHO575 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 8 x 40 Z. white 2
BV013700 [ W21CSHO525 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 12.9 M 8 x 30 Dac 320A 1
BV014500 [ W21CSHO576 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M 12 x 35 Z. white 2
6
2
4

BV015300 | W21CSH0528 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M14 x 45 Z. white
BV015700 | W21CSHO0532 |Hex socket screw ISO 7380 PG Cl 10.9 M 8 x 20 Z. white
BV016000 | W21CSHO535 |TSPEI PG screw DIN 7991 Cl 10.9 M4 x 16 Z. white

BV016100 [ W21CSHO577 |UNC hex head screw ANSI B18.2.1 GR.51/211L=1"1/4 15
BV016200 [ W21CSHO578 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 12.9 M14 x 45 GEOMET 321A 2
BV016300 [ W21CSHO579 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 8.8 M6 x 35 GEOMET 321A 8

04/2014



KC250HR-4

No Part Number Part Name(English) Part Name(French) Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French) Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs
BV016400 [ W21CSHO0580 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 8.8 M10 x 35 GEOMET 321A 4
BV016500 | W21CSHO581 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M8 x 12 Z. white 1
BV016600 [ W21CSHO0582 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 8.8 M4 x 20 GEOMET 321A 2
BV016700 | W21CSHO0583 |All PF thread hex head screw DIN 961 Cl 8.8 M 12 x 1,25 x 30 Z.Biand 15
BV016800 [ W21CSHO0584 |All PF thread hex head screw DIN 961 Cl 8.8 M 10 x 1,25 x 30 Z.Biand 1
BV016900 [ W21CSHO585 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 8.8 M10 x 1,25 x 30 6
BV017000 [ W21CSHO0586 |All PF thread hex head screw DIN 961 Cl 8.8 M 10 x 1,25 x 60 Z.Biand 2
BV017100 | W21CSHO0587 |All PF thread hex head screw DIN 961 CI 8.8 M 12 x 1,25 x 25 Z.Bianq 1
BV017200 [ W21CSHO588 [UNC hex head screw ANSI B18.2.1 GR.55/811L=1"1/2 16
BV017300 [ W21CSHO589 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M12 x 30 Z. white 7
BV017400 [ W21CSHO0590 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M5 x 45 Z. white 20
BV017500 [ W21CSHO0591 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M12 x 80 Z. white 2
BV017600 [ W21CSHO0592 [Screw DIN 912 Cl 8.8 M6 x 25 GEOMET 321A 1
BV017700 [ W21CSHO593 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M12 x 85 Z. white 2
BV017800 [ W21CSHO0594 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M8 x 90 Z. white 2
BV017900 | W21CSHO595 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M5 x 40 Z. white 10
BV018000 [ W21CSHO0596 [Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M6 x 75 Z. white 1
BV018100 | W21CSHO597 |Screw All Thread DIN 933 PG Cl 8.8 M8 x 12 Z. white 4

04/2014




No

Part Number

KC250HR-4

RD000400

W21CSH0359

Part Name(English) Part Name(French)

FITTING BODY A"T" EO F (DKOL) M-M-15L

Qty IC S/N Remarks(English) Remarks(French)

Remarks(3rd Language) Kgs

RD0O00500

W21CSH0360

FITTING BODY A "T" EO M-F (DKOL) M-10L

RD000900

W21CSHO0361

FITTING BODY A"T" M 28LEO 36 * 2

RD001000

W21CSHO0363

FITTING BODY A "T" EO M-F (DKOL) M-10L

RG000300

W21CSH0362

20S BODY FITTING ELBOW MALE-FEMALE DKOS

RG000400

W21CSHO0364

28L BODY FITTING ELBOW MALE-FEMALE DKOL

RN000100

W21CSHO0174

FITTING END OF BODY '. SEAL AND 8L * 3/8 GAS * K *

RN000200

W21CSHO0175

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 12L * 3/8 GAS * K *

RN000400

W21CSHO0176

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 8L * 1/4 GAS * K *

RN0O0O0800

W21CSHO0177

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 15L * 1/2 * K * GAS

RN001000

W21CSH0365

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND SEAL 15L * 3/4 GAS * K *

RN001500

W21CSHO0370

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. SEAL AND 15L * 3/8 GAS

RN001600

W21CSH0358

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. SEAL AND 22L * 3/4 GAS

RN001700

W21CSH0369

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. SEAL AND 28L * 3/4 BSP

RN001900

W21CSH0368

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND 8L * M 12x1.5

RN002100

W21CSH0371

FITTING END OF BODY 'AND 10L * M 18x1.5

RN002600

W21CSHO0373

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. 8L * 9/16-18 UNF-2A

RN002700

W21CSHO0372

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. 12L * 3/4 -16 UNF-2A

RN002800

W21CSH0375

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. 20S * 1.5/16 -12 UN-2A

RN002900

W21CSHO0377

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. SEAL AND 22L * M26x1.5

RS000100

W21CSH0379

PAIR 6000 SAE flange halves 3/4 "

RS000200

W21CSHO0378

FITTING M 20S (M30x2) - ED M 1 "5/16 UNF H =33

RS000300

W21CSHO0376

REDUCING GAS M-F 1 "* 1/2" |

RT000200

W21CSH0180

MALE PLUG GAS INTERNAL HEX 1/4 "FLARE 60 ° * K *

RT0O00300

W21CSH0380

MALE PLUG TE GAS 1/2 "FLARE 60 ° * K *

RN001200

W21CSHO0536

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. SEAL AND 8L * 1/2 GAS

RN002300

W21CSHO0537

CONNECTOR BODY OF EXTR. SEAL AND 15L * M 22x1.5

RG000100

W21CSH0540

ELBOW FITTING BODY 10L Masch.-FEMM. DKOL

RR0O00300

W21CSHO0541

METRIC BONDED WASHER 12 * K *

RR0O00500

W21CSHO0542

BONDED WASHER GAS 1/2 "* K *

RR0O00800

W21CSHO0178

BONDED WASHER GAS 1 "* K *

RR0O00900

W21CSHO0179

BONDED WASHER GAS 3/4 "* K *

RS000600

W21CSH0543

FITTING M1 /4 "X AND FG 8L (M14X1.5)

RIRIRIRPIRIERININIER|IWININIBINININIPAIN] PR R RN N RN

04/2014




